i 3
Mud i
! LS |
& " i
[ S P
" s
#oy -
3 '
' N i h
" 4
i
e v Y I
i . ¥
i ¥ )
{ '
By « . y
.
i It .
g iy V)
w190 ' j
i ¢ ‘ mm\ M
T €y
" » £ )y
’ ¢ ' i
A o I
' 4 if ,
" '
i s
) # " )
i '
y (. "
a8 ! { { il ' 0 .
S I v J
¥ — .. "
‘ - i
[ .
. N
: gy

/ et '
: ’ v
« ) t ’ [ .
¢
" W
g i 4
-
A @ 4
V o
1 ) Al



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to thank Allah S.W.T for giving me the faith and
strength to finally complete this project successfully.

I would like to express my gratitude and appreciation for my project supervisor,
Mr. Baljit Singh a/l Bathal Singh for her supervision, continue support, generous
guidance, advice and encouragement through out the whole process of completing this
project. Thank you for having the faith in me and trusted me all the way.

I also would like to express my appreciation to En Mohd Fadli and En Mohd
Faizazairi from the Thermodynamics laboratory, and also En. Mohd Faiz from the
Welding Workshop, for their guidance and assistance on the experiments done at the
laboratory and workshop.

A big appreciation to my parents and my family for giving me a lot of support
and always be there whenever I needed them.

Lastly, I would like to thank my friends for lending their hand to help me in any
way. Without all of your help and support, I wouldn’t be able to complete this final year
project successfully.

Honestly, no words could make up for all things they all have done for me. I am
grateful for all the favors and supports. Thank you and May Allah S.W.T bless them all.

Thank You.

iii



ABSTRACT

The research presented here consists of the efficiency of the cycle heat pipe,
where it related to the working fluid and its properties. Heat pipes design is a closed
evaporator-condenser system. It consists of a sealed aluminum and copper container
whose inner surfaces have or not have a capillary wicking material. Many heat pipes are
strictly thermosyphon, as they do not posses capillary or other means for transporting
liquid internally but it differs from the thermosyphon.by virtue of its ability to transport
heat by an evaporation-condensation cycle with the help of porous capillaries that form
the wick. The thermal behavior of heat pipes has been studied experimentally and
analyzed. Comparison was made against the data collected for various heat pipes that
contains water as a working fluid. Heat pipes is the most efficient device as a transfer
device among heat pipe without wick, heat pipe with wick combine' air and heat pipe
with wick combine vacuum. All fabricated heat pipe have a small amount of water inside
as a working fluid. It also shows that boiling temperature for the heat pipe in vacuum
region is below the normal region. By the experiment, the data of the heat pipe such as
heat supplied and heat dissipated from the pipe, measured by temperature indicator is
taken and the efficiency is calculated.

v



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES -
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.0 Introduction
1.1 Objective of project
1.2 Scope of Project
1.3 Significant of project
1.4 Problem statement
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction
2.1 Heat pipe components and materials
2.2 Working fluid
2.2.1 Compatibility with wick and container
2.2.2 Wetting of wick and container
2.3 The wick or capillary structure
2.3.1 Homogeneous structures
2.3.2 Composite Material
2.4 The Container

PAGE

iv

ix

xi

500 h WO = e



CHAPTER 3

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction
3.1 Heat pipe
3.2 Heat pipe design
3.2.1 Design 1
3.2.2 Design 2&3
3.2.3 Design 4
3.2.4 Heat pipe categories
3.3 Copper and Aluminum as a Container Raw Material
3.3.1 The End Caps
3.3.2 The valve ‘
3.4 The wick or capillary structure
3.5 Type of working fluid
3.5.1 Water as a working fluid
3.6 Heat pipe fabrication
3.6.1 Heat pipes preparation
3.6.1.1 Cutting method
3.6.1.2 Drilling method
3.6.1.3 Grinding method
3.6.1.4 Sealing method
3.6.1.5 Finishing method
3.7 The experimental study
3.7.1 Experimental description
3.7.2 Experimental apparatus
3.7.3 Experimental procedures
3.7.3.1 Before experiment
3.7.3.2 In the experiment

16
17
17
19
20
-5 |
22
24
25
25
26
27
27
28
28
28
29
30
31
35
38
38
40
42
42
45



