

BAGHILOR ET GINIERTHE (HITS) (HEIHANIAL) TUNNERSHI TINVOLOGI BARA (HITI)

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

First and foremost, I would like to thank Allah S.W.T for giving me the faith and strength to finally complete this project successfully.

I would like to express my gratitude and appreciation for my project supervisor, Mr. Baljit Singh a/l Bathal Singh for her supervision, continue support, generous guidance, advice and encouragement through out the whole process of completing this project. Thank you for having the faith in me and trusted me all the way.

I also would like to express my appreciation to En Mohd Fadli and En Mohd Faizazairi from the Thermodynamics laboratory, and also En. Mohd Faiz from the Welding Workshop, for their guidance and assistance on the experiments done at the laboratory and workshop.

A big appreciation to my parents and my family for giving me a lot of support and always be there whenever I needed them.

Lastly, I would like to thank my friends for lending their hand to help me in any way. Without all of your help and support, I wouldn't be able to complete this final year project successfully.

Honestly, no words could make up for all things they all have done for me. I am grateful for all the favors and supports. Thank you and May Allah S.W.T bless them all.

Thank You.

## ABSTRACT

The research presented here consists of the efficiency of the cycle heat pipe. where it related to the working fluid and its properties. Heat pipes design is a closed evaporator-condenser system. It consists of a sealed aluminum and copper container whose inner surfaces have or not have a capillary wicking material. Many heat pipes are strictly thermosyphon, as they do not posses capillary or other means for transporting liquid internally but it differs from the thermosyphon-by virtue of its ability to transport heat by an evaporation-condensation cycle with the help of porous capillaries that form the wick. The thermal behavior of heat pipes has been studied experimentally and analyzed. Comparison was made against the data collected for various heat pipes that contains water as a working fluid. Heat pipes is the most efficient device as a transfer device among heat pipe without wick, heat pipe with wick combine air and heat pipe with wick combine vacuum. All fabricated heat pipe have a small amount of water inside as a working fluid. It also shows that boiling temperature for the heat pipe in vacuum region is below the normal region. By the experiment, the data of the heat pipe such as heat supplied and heat dissipated from the pipe, measured by temperature indicator is taken and the efficiency is calculated.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	CONTENTS	PAGI
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
	ABSTRACT	v
	TABLE OF CONTENTS	vi
	LIST OF TABLES	ix
	LIST OF FIGURES	x
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	xi
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.0 Introduction	1
	1.1 Objective of project	2
	1.2 Scope of Project	3
	1.3 Significant of project	4
	1.4 Problem statement	4
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.0 Introduction	6
	2.1 Heat pipe components and materials	9
	2.2 Working fluid	9
	2.2.1 Compatibility with wick and container	9
	2.2.2 Wetting of wick and container	10
	2.3 The wick or capillary structure	10
	2.3.1 Homogeneous structures	11
	2.3.2 Composite Material	11
	2.4 The Container	14

CHAPTER 3	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.0 Introduction	16
	3.1 Heat pipe	17
	3.2 Heat pipe design	17
	3.2.1 Design 1	19
	3.2.2 Design 2&3	20
	3.2.3 Design 4	21
	3.2.4 Heat pipe categories	22
	3.3 Copper and Aluminum as a Container Raw Material	24
	3.3.1 The End Caps	25
	3.3.2 The valve	25
	3.4 The wick or capillary structure	26
	3.5 Type of working fluid	27
	3.5.1 Water as a working fluid	27
	3.6 Heat pipe fabrication	28
	3.6.1 Heat pipes preparation	28
	3.6.1.1 Cutting method	28
	3.6.1.2 Drilling method	29
	3.6.1.3 Grinding method	30
	3.6.1.4 Sealing method	31
	3.6.1.5 Finishing method	35
	3.7 The experimental study	38
	3.7.1 Experimental description	38
	3.7.2 Experimental apparatus	40
	3.7.3 Experimental procedures	42
	3.7.3.1 Before experiment	42
	3.7.3.2 In the experiment	45